ISHERWOOD Alfred John Ramsbottom

Born: 20 Oct 1868 Wellington, NZ
Died: 11 Nov 1933 (65) Ashburton, NZ
Buried: Ashburton, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 30 Jan 1917, Private, Samoa Relief Force

Married: 4 Apr 1894 Christchurch, NZ

Father: James Clarendon Ramsbottom 1845 - 1913

Mother: Mary Jane McCormick 1849 - 1906 Petone
SHIELDS Ada Catherine

Born: 2 Aug 1869 Newport, Monmouthshire, England
Died: 5 Feb 1953 (84) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: John F 1841 - 1903

Mother: Catherine Stinear 1845 - 1925

Children:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood John Frederick Augutus

Born: 21 May 1897 Wellington, NZ

Died: Dec 1978 (81) Brent, London, England
Buried:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood William Cowan

Born: 21 May 1899 Wellington, NZ

Died: 22 Apr 1945 (46) Otaki, Nz

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Private, Canterbury Infantry Battalion, C Company

Married: 29 Jul 1922

Nash Catherine Scott
Born: 11 Jul 1900 Wellington, NZ
Died: 22 Oct 1983 (83) Christchurch, NZ
Buried: Ruru lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: (2") 1947
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Whittle Edward Drake

Born: c 1889 New Cross, London, England
Died: 3 Jun 1956 (67)
Buried:
WW1, Cpl, Canterbury Infantry Battalion, C Company
Ramsbottom-Isherwood Gwendoline Alexadrina
Born: 21 Sep 1901 Petone, NZ
Died: 19 Sep 1951 (50) Invercargill, NZ
Buried: Rangiora, NZ, cemetery

Married: 3 Jun 1925

Shields Arthur Thomas

Born: 6 Aug 1895 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 7 Jun 1976 (81) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Rangiora, NZ, cemetery
Ramsbottom-Isherwood Catherine Louisa
Born: 12 Dec 1902 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 15 Sep 1992 (90) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:

Married: 29 Dec 1929

Delmonte Louis (Levi Mayer)
Born: 25 Jun 1899 Spitalfields, London, England
Died: 24 Mar 1988 (89) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:
WW1, Private, Britain Army Service Corp
Ramsbottom-Isherwood Maud Elizabeth
Born: 31 Jan 1904 Christchurch, NZ
Died: 12 Nov 1977 (73) Christchurch, NZ
Buried:

Married: 1946

Allen Reginald Spencer
Born: 31 Dec 1908

Died: 10 Mar 1996 (88) Auckland, NZ
Buried:

Married: (1) 1933
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Penman

Born: Apr 1906

Died: 29 Oct 1988 (82)
Buried:
Ramsbottom-Isherwood
Born: 21 Mar 1908
Died:

Buried:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood

Born: 10 Aug 1909
Died: 18 Aug 1909 (0)
Buried:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood

Born: 7 Oct 1910

Died: 30 Mar 1962 (52)
Buried:

Property:

NOTES:

Olga Mary Francis

New Plymouth, NZ

England

Joan

Bernice Patricia
Petone, NZ
Petone, NZ

Eunice Claudia
Wellington, NZ
Christchurch, NZ

Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Alfred was the publican of the Levin Hotel in 1922

His grandson, William Jnr, son of William, was killed in action in 1945

Electoral Rolls:

Alfred
1887 Palmerston Nth
1893
1894 Lyttelton
1896 Wellington
1897 Wellington
1899 Petone
1900 Petone
1902 Christchurch
1903 Christchurch
1905 Marton
1905 Wellington
1908 Wellington
1911 Wellington
1914 Governors Bay
1919 Petone
1922 Oxford St
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Ada
Settler

ChCh
Resident Lyttelton
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk Petone
Clerk Petone
Clerk ChCh
Clerk ChCh
Inspector of Factories Marton
Inspector of Factories Wellington
Inspector of Factories Wellington
Clerk Wellington
Hotelkeeper Lyttelton
Clerk Petone
Hotelkeeper Levin

Barmaid
Barmaid

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1922
1925
1928
1931

1922
1925
1928
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
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Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Ashburton

William
Oxford St
Christchurch
Christchurch
Woodville
Woodyville
Otaki

Otaki Beach

Tasman Beach

Edward

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Arthur
Hawerden
Hawerden
Dunsandel
Dunsandel
Rangiora
Rangiora
Rangiora
Rangiora

No Occupation
Barman
Retired

Clerk

Barman
Barman
Barman
Barman
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Labourer
Retired

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Company Secretary
Company Secretary
Company Secretary
Company Secretary
Company Secretary
Company Secretary
Company Secretary
Company Secretary
Company Secretary

Farmer
Farmer
Roadman
Roadman
Quarryman
Quarryman
Quarryman
Quarryman

ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
Catherine
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
Woodyville Married
Woodyville Married
Otaki Married
O Beach Married
T Beach Married
T Beach Widow
ChCh Married
ChCh Married
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
ChCh Widow
Gwendoline
ChCh Spinster
Dunsandel Married
Dunsandel Married
Rangiora Married
Rangiora Married
Rangiora Married
Rangiora Married
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1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972

1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981

1935
1938
1941
1943

1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1966
1969
1972
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Rangiora
Hedgehope
Rangiora
Rangiora
Rangiora
Rangiora
Rangiora
Rangiora
Rangiora

Louis
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Reginald
Eltham
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Wellington
Christchurch
Christchurch
Auckland

Auckland

Quarryman
Farm Worker
Driver

Plant Operator
Plant Operator
Storeman
Storeman
Farmer
Retired

Shoecutter
Shoecutter
Shoecutter
Shoecutter
Shoecutter
Shoecutter
Shoecutter
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Grocer

Company Manager
Company Manager
Company Manager

Costing Clerk
Costing Clerk
Retired
Retired
Retired

Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer

Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer

Cutter

Rangiora

Married

Hedgehope Married

Catherine
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
Lyttelton
Lyttelton
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Olga

PN
PN
PN

Maud
Wellington
ChCh
ChCh
Wellington
Wellington
ChCh
Wellington
ChCh

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Retired
Retired



1938
1941
1943
1946
1949

1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
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Joan

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Eunice
Christchurch
Christchurch
Wellington
Wellington
Christchurch

Christchurch
Christchurch

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster

Spinster
Spinster



