ISHERWOOD Alfred John Ramsbottom

Born: 20 Oct 1868 Wellington, NZ Died: 11 Nov 1933 (65) Ashburton, NZ

Buried: Ashburton, NZ, cemetery

WW1, enlisted 30 Jan 1917, Private, Samoa Relief Force

Married: 4 Apr 1894 Christchurch, NZ

Father: James Clarendon Ramsbottom 1845 - 1913

Mother: Mary Jane McCormick 1849 – 1906 Petone

SHIELDS Ada Catherine

Born: 2 Aug 1869 Newport, Monmouthshire, England

Died: 5 Feb 1953 (84) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Linwood cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Father: John F 1841 - 1903 Mother: Catherine Stinear 1845 - 1925

Children:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood John Frederick Augutus

Born: 21 May 1897 Wellington, NZ

Died: Dec 1978 (81) Brent, London, England

Buried:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood William Cowan

Born: 21 May 1899 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Apr 1945 (46) Otaki, NZ

Buried: Otaki, NZ, cemetery

WW1, Private, Canterbury Infantry Battalion, C Company

Married: 29 Jul 1922

Nash Catherine Scott

Born: 11 Jul 1900 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Oct 1983 (83) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Ruru lawn cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Married: (2nd) 1947

IP0004

Whittle Edward Drake

Born: c 1889 New Cross, London, England

Died: 3 Jun 1956 (67)

Buried:

WW1, Cpl, Canterbury Infantry Battalion, C Company

Ramsbottom-Isherwood Gwendoline Alexadrina

Born: 21 Sep 1901 Petone, NZ Died: 19 Sep 1951 (50) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Rangiora, NZ, cemetery

Married: 3 Jun 1925

Shields Arthur Thomas

Born: 6 Aug 1895 Christchurch, NZ Died: 7 Jun 1976 (81) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Rangiora, NZ, cemetery

Ramsbottom-Isherwood Catherine Louisa

Born: 12 Dec 1902 Christchurch, NZ Died: 15 Sep 1992 (90) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

Married: 29 Dec 1929

Delmonte Louis (Levi Mayer)

Born: 25 Jun 1899 Spitalfields, London, England

Died: 24 Mar 1988 (89) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

WW1, Private, Britain Army Service Corp

Ramsbottom-Isherwood Maud Elizabeth

Born: 31 Jan 1904 Christchurch, NZ Died: 12 Nov 1977 (73) Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

Married: 1946

Allen Reginald Spencer

Born: 31 Dec 1908

Died: 10 Mar 1996 (88) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Married: (1st) 1933

Penman Olga Mary Francis

Born: Apr 1906 New Plymouth, NZ

Died: 29 Oct 1988 (82) England

Buried:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood Joan

Born: 21 Mar 1908

Died: Buried:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood

Born: 10 Aug 1909 Petone, NZ

Died: 18 Aug 1909 (0) Petone, NZ

Buried:

Ramsbottom-Isherwood Eunice Claudia

Born: 7 Oct 1910 Wellington, NZ Died: 30 Mar 1962 (52) Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Bromley cemetery, Christchurch, NZ

Property:

NOTES:

Alfred was the publican of the Levin Hotel in 1922

His grandson, William Jnr, son of William, was killed in action in 1945

Electoral Rolls:

	Alfred		Ada	
1887	Palmerston Nth	Settler		
1893			ChCh	Barmaid
1894	Lyttelton	Resident	Lyttelton	Barmaid
1896	Wellington	Clerk		
1897	Wellington	Clerk		
1899	Petone	Clerk	Petone	Married
1900	Petone	Clerk	Petone	Married
1902	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1903	Christchurch	Clerk	ChCh	Married
1905	Marton	Inspector of Factories	Marton	Married
1905	Wellington	Inspector of Factories	Wellington	Married
1908	Wellington	Inspector of Factories	Wellington	Married
1911	Wellington	Clerk	Wellington	Married
1914	Governors Bay	Hotelkeeper	Lyttelton	Married
1919	Petone	Clerk	Petone	Married
1922	Oxford St	Hotelkeeper	Levin	Married

1922 1925 1928 1931	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Ashburton	No Occupation Barman Retired Clerk	ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Married
1922 1925 1928 1928 1931 1935 1938 1943	William Oxford St Christchurch Christchurch Woodville Woodville Otaki Otaki Otaki Beach Tasman Beach	Barman Barman Barman Barman Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Labourer Retired	Catherine ChCh ChCh Woodville Woodville Otaki O Beach T Beach T Beach	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Widow
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Edward Christchurch	Clerk Clerk Clerk Clerk Company Secretary	ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Arthur Hawerden Hawerden Dunsandel Dunsandel Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora	Farmer Farmer Roadman Roadman Quarryman Quarryman Quarryman Quarryman	Gwendolin ChCh Dunsandel Dunsandel Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Rangiora Hedgehope Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora Rangiora	Quarryman Farm Worker Driver Plant Operator Plant Operator Storeman Storeman Farmer Retired	Rangiora Hedgehope	Married Married
1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1978	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Lyttelton Lyttelton Christchurch	Shoecutter Shoecutter Shoecutter Shoecutter Shoecutter Shoecutter Shoecutter Shoecutter Storekeeper Storekeeper Grocer Company Manager Company Manager Company Manager Costing Clerk Costing Clerk Retired Retired Retired	Catherine ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh Ch	Spinster Spinster Married
1935 1938 1941 1943	Reginald Eltham Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Printer Printer Printer Printer	Olga P N P N P N	Married Married Married
1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1966 1969	Wellington Christchurch Christchurch Auckland	Printer Printer Printer Printer Cutter	Maud Wellington ChCh ChCh Wellington Wellington ChCh Wellington ChCh	Married Married Married Clerk Clerk Clerk Retired Retired

	Joan	
1938	Auckland	Spinster
1941	Auckland	Spinster
1943	Auckland	Spinster
1946	Auckland	Spinster
1949	Auckland	Spinster
	Eunice	
1935	Christchurch	Spinster
1938	Christchurch	Spinster
1943	Wellington	Spinster
1946	Wellington	Spinster
1949	Christchurch	Spinster
1954		
1957	Christchurch	Spinster
1960	Christchurch	Spinster